
Saturday September 26,2020

Route from Restaurant to Hotel Apprx. KM

Cumulative 

Km

Min. 

Between 

Segments

1 Starting Point 0  

2 Proceed West on Main Street from Restaurant   

3 Turn Right onto John Street 0.8 0.8 2

4 Cross Bridge into Quebec

5 Turn Right onto Rue 344 (Rte. des Outaouais) 1.6 2.4 2

6 Turn Left onto Montee Vachon 9.5 11.9 9

7 Turn Right onto Rte 148 (Route de Canton) 3 14.9 3

8 Turn Left onto Rue Renaud 3.8 18.7 3

 (continue under HWY 50  & road changes name to Montee la Branche

 and continue along road throught town of Brownsburg)

10 Continue along Rue des Erables (aka Hwy 327, aka Route du Nord

11 Ver right onto Chemin de Dalesville S at the grocery store 9 27.7 10

12 Turn Right onto Ch de Dalesville (name changes to Ch du Lac Louisa) 1.6 29.3 2

13 Turn Right onto Chemon Lousia 7.4 36.7 9

14 Turn Right onto CH Dunany (name eventually changes to Chemin Laurin) 2.7 39.4 3

15 At Hwy 329, turn left 16.5 55.9 18

16 Turn Right onto Chemin Hammond 20.9 76.8 15

17 Turn right onto Chemin  Tamaracouta 2.3 79.1 3

18 Turn Left onto Cote Saint Gabriel (name changes to Rue/Cote St Gabriel O) 0.3 79.4 1

19 Turn Right onto Hwy 364 and proceed into Saint-Sauveur 7.2 86.6 9

20 Turn/Ver Left onto Rue Principale and continue through to the Hotel 3.3 89.9 3

Continue along Rue Principale to hotel 2.2 92.1 5

Totals: 92.1 97


